
BRIHANMUMBAI  MAHANAGARPALIKA 
Office of the Asstt. Commissioner ‘N’ ward, Second Floor,Jawahar road, Ghatkopar (E) ,  

Mumbai-400077 

                                         No. ACN/12057 /A.E(MN)-1 Date.27.05.2025 

 
QUOTATION NOTICE 

 

The Assistant Municipal Commissioner ‘N’ Ward situated at Jawahar Road, Ghatkopar 

(E), Mumbai-400 077, invites lacquer sealed quotations for Invitation of three day  E-Quotation 

for Purchase of  Various (schedule –Non schedule) Materials for Pre monsoon work at ‘N’ ward 

Ghatkopar (E)  

The blank Quotation Form will be available with Head Clerk Expenditure ‘N’ ward on 

any working day from 20/ 06/ 2025 to 23/06 /2025 between 11.00Am to 04.00 pm on payment of    

Rs. 363/- + 18% GST. 

 The Quotationer shall pay Rs.6000/- EMD in cash. The EMD deposit must be paid in 

cash on any working day previous to the quotation opening date i.e. 24/06/2025 from 08.00am to 

8.00 pm in CFC of N ward. EMD deposit will not be accepted in the form of cheque. The 

registered contractors who have standing deposit will also have to pay this quotation deposit. 

 The duly lacquer sealed quotations must be submitted not later than 1.00 p.m. on           

24/06/2025 at the office of Asst. Engineer (Maint.) ‘N’ ward, 1st Floor, at above address 

personally & not by post. The quotations received will be opened at 04.00 p.m. on  10/06/2025 in 

the chamber of Asst. Engineer (Maint.) ‘N’ Ward in the presence of the bidder who wishes to 

attend the same. The Asst. Commissioner ‘N’ ward reserves the right to accept or to reject any 

quotation without assigning any reason.  

 Quotation document will not sent by post.  

  

 

    Sd/-               Sd/-    Sd/- 

Asst. Engineer (Maint. ) ‘N’ Ward    E.E. ‘N’ Ward  Asst.Commissioner‘N’ Ward 

 

 

                                                                                                                             
 
 
 
 


